

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO hb1610.

deleting "proof of age" from line 32 on page 2 and substituting "a photo identification card"

and

by deleting lines 33 and 34 on page 2 and substituting therefor the following:

"who appears to be under twenty-seven (27) years of age."

and

by deleting "purported proof of age" from line 36 on page 2 and substituting therefor "a photo identification card"

and

by deleting lines 5 through 7 on page 3 and substituting therefor: "Arkansas Code 5-27-227(e)."

and

by deleting "(a)" at the beginning of line 10 on page 3

and

by deleting lines 21 through 25 on page 3

and

by deleting lines 34 and 35 on page 4 and substituting therefor the following:

"(b) The State Department of Health shall annually conduct random, unannounced inspections"

and

by deleting "sheriffs or chiefs of police" from line 2 on page 5 and substituting therefor "the State Department of Health"

and

by deleting "sheriffs or chiefs of police" from line 6 on page 5 and substituting therefor "the State Department of Health"

and

by deleting "sheriff or chief of police" from line 7 on page 5 and substituting therefor "State Department of Health"

and

by deleting lines 15 through 17 on page 5 and substituting therefor the following:

"(c) The State Department of Health shall prepare"